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2012-2013 ACADEMIC DEPT HEADS/DIVISION CHAIR INFORMATION 
LAS Dean, Stephen Scheck  schecks@wou.edu  88226   503-551-9971 
Administrative Assistant, Kathy Hill hillk@wou.edu   88226                  503-508-0592 
DEPARTMENT  NAME   E-MAIL   EXT.                HOME                             CELL 
Natural Science 

Chemistry                                     Arlene Courtney                           Courtna@wou.edu                        88207 _______________________________________ 
Math Dept. Head                          Cheryl Beaver                              Beaverc@wou.edu                        88404 
Earth/Physical Sciences Jeff Templeton  Templej@wou.edu  88858 
Biology                    Bryan Dutton                                Duttonb@wou.edu                         88452 
 
Social Science 
Anthropology  Isidore Lobnibe  Lobnibei@wou.edu                       88306 

Criminal Justice  Steve Gibbons                              Gibbons@wou.edu                        88317 

Geography   Sriram Khe                                   Khes@wou.edu                              88852 

History                    Max Geier                                     Geierm@wou.edu                        88369 

Political Science  Mary Pettinger                               Pettengm@wou.edu                     88301 

Sociology                    Dean Braa                                     Braad@wou.edu                           88270 

Interdisciplinary Studies LaRon Tolley                         Tolleyl@wou.edu               88696   (Fire Service Administration)_____   
Psychology                         Rob Winningham               Winninr@wou.edu            88297______________________________   
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Creative Arts 
Art   Jodie Garrison                              Garrisonj@wou.edu                      88027 
Music   Diane Baxter    (sab fall)              Baxterd@wou.edu                        88542 (fall only Keller Coker) cokerk@wou.edu 
Dance/theater                                Sharon Oberst                              Obersts@wou.edu                        88243 
 
Humanities 
English         David Hargreaves                        Hargred@wou.edu                        88764 
Modern languages                   Eduardo Gonzalez-Viana            egonzalezviana@yahoo.com        88249                                          

Philosophy/Religion                   Mark Perlman                              Perlmam@wou.edu                       88969 
Communication  Emily Plec                                    Plece@wou.edu                           88819 
 
Computer Science            Dave Olson                  Olsond@wou.edu   88029 
Business/Economics                  Hamid Bahari-Kashani                 Baharih@wou.edu   88354 
Honors Program                   Director, Gavin Keulks               Keulksg@wou.edu                         88190 
Rehab. Counseling Ed                Program Coordinator, Julia Smith 
Interpreting                                 Program Coordinator, Elisa Maroney 
MS in Education                         Program Coordinator, Mary Bucy  
Athletics                    Director, Daniel Hare 
OHSU Campus Nursing             Holman-Kidd, Hillary                  Holmanki@ohsu.edu                     88981                       503-910-4051   
Provost-Kent Neely                                                                           Neelyk@wou.edu                        Private office phone – 88703 
Service Learning                         Director, Adry Clark                    Clarka@wou.edu  

 
DIVISION CHAIRS                                                                                                              EXT          HOME              CELL 
 
Business/Economics – Hamid Bahari-Kashani baharih@wou.edu  88354     503-838-6723 
Computer Science – Dave Olson                                 olsond@wou.edu                             88029                                   503-580-7540                      
Humanities – Curt Yehnert   Yehnerc@wou.edu                           88362                                   503-383-6956 
Creative Arts – Scott Grim                Grims@wou.edu                               88593 
Natural Science & Math – Steve Taylor                      taylors@wou.edu                            88398     541-760-9216          
Social Science – Mark Henkels                                      henkelm@wou.edu                         88544                                   541-231-9386 
Psychology – Rob Winningham                                    winninr@wou.edu                           88297     503-949-8740 
Health & Physical Education – Peggy Pedersen         pedersp@wou.edu                     88269 
Special Education –Cheryl Davis                                 davisc@wou.edu                             88053 
Teacher Education –? Mark Girod (12-13 interim dean COE)girodm@wou.edu           88518 
Fire Service Administration – LaRon Tolley             tolleyl@wou.edu                               88697                                   503-507-7707 
 
Curriculum President –  
Senate President – Keller Coker                     
   
DEP Rooms:  Jennifer Keen  88796 
WOU TAX ID# 936001786  
Foundation Tax ID# 93-603807     
Updated 9/2012        


